GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o
ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

Al Ghubaiba Bus Station - Endurance City Terminus

67

Fridays

Al Ghubaiba Bus Station
Raffa

Rolla

Sharaf DG Metro Bus Stop 1
Four Point Sheraton Hotel
BurJuman Metro Bus Stop C
Broadcast Interchange

Oud Metha Metro Bus Stop
Oud Metha Road 1

Oud Metha Road 2

Wafi City

Wasl, Wasl Club

Oud Metha Road, Emarat, Petrol
Station

Nad Al Shiba, Emirates NBD
Nad Al Shiba 2, Main Masjid
Nad Al Shiba, Intersection 1
Eppco, Muntazah Petrol Station
Dubai Outlet Mall

Al Fathan Masjid

Al Lusaili Camel Market

Al Lusaili Intersection

Al Lusaili Civil Defence

Al Lusaili Masjid

Al Lusaili Commercial Center
Nakheel Stables

Seh As Shuyeb

Seh as Salam Farm
Endurance City Gate
Endurance City

Endurance City Terminus

hursdays

Al Ghubaiba Bus Station
Raffa

Rolla

Sharaf DG Metro Bus Stop 1
Four Point Sheraton Hotel
BurJuman Metro Bus Stop C
Broadcast Interchange

Oud Metha Metro Bus Stop
Oud Metha Road 1

Oud Metha Road 2

Wafi City

Wasl, Wasl Club

Oud Metha Road, Emarat, Petrol
Station

Nad Al Shiba, Emirates NBD
Nad Al Shiba 2, Main Masjid
Nad Al Shiba, Intersection 1
Eppco, Muntazah Petrol Station
Dubai Outlet Mall

Al Fathan Masjid

Al Lusaili Camel Market

Al Lusaili Intersection

Al Lusaili Civil Defence

Al Lusaili Masjid

Al Lusaili Commercial Center
Nakheel Stables

Seh As Shuyeb

Seh as Salam Farm
Endurance City Gate
Endurance City

Endurance City Terminus

SEWGEW

Al Ghubaiba Bus Station
Raffa

Rolla

Sharaf DG Metro Bus Stop 1
Four Point Sheraton Hotel
BurJuman Metro Bus Stop C
Broadcast Interchange

Oud Metha Metro Bus Stop
Oud Metha Road 1

Oud Metha Road 2

Wafi City

Wasl, Wasl Club

Oud Metha Road, Emarat, Petrol
Station

Nad Al Shiba, Emirates NBD
Nad Al Shiba 2, Main Masjid
Nad Al Shiba, Intersection 1
Eppco, Muntazah Petrol Station
Dubai Outlet Mall

Al Fathan Masjid

Al Lusaili Camel Market

Al Lusaili Intersection

Al Lusaili Civil Defence

Al Lusaili Masjid

Al Lusaili Commercial Center
Nakheel Stables

Seh As Shuyeb

Seh as Salam Farm
Endurance City Gate
Endurance City

Endurance City Terminus

06.10
06.14
06.16
06.18
06.21
06.24
06.26
06.30
06.31
06.32
06.35
06.37
06.41

06.44
06.46
06.48
06.53
07.01
07.16
07.21
07.25
07.27
07.30
07.31
07.40
07.43
07.45
07.51
07.56
07.59

06.05
06.10
06.12
06.14
06.18
06.23
06.25
06.29
06.31
06.32
06.35
06.37
06.41

06.44
06.46
06.48
06.53
07.01
07.16
07.21
07.26
07.28
07.31
07.33
07.41
07.45
07.47
07.54
07.59
08.02

06.05
06.10
06.11
06.14
06.17
06.19
06.22
06.24
06.26
06.27
06.29
06.31
06.34

06.38
06.39
06.41
06.46
06.54
07.09
07.14
07.18
07.20
07.23
07.24
07.32
07.35
07.38
07.45
07.51
07.54

Bjﬁﬂwa;ﬁgu%-a—.\*ﬂ|&ﬁl&m

08.00
08.04
08.06
08.09
08.13
08.17
08.20
08.24
08.26
08.28
08.32
08.34
08.38

08.41
08.43
08.45
08.50
08.59
09.13
09.18
09.23
09.25
09.28
09.29
09.38
09.41
09.44
09.50
09.55
09.58

08.00
08.06
08.08
08.12
08.16
08.20
08.22
08.27
08.29
08.31
08.35
08.37
08.41

08.44
08.46
08.48
08.54
09.02
09.16
09.21
09.26
09.28
09.31
09.33
09.42
09.45
09.48
09.54
10.00
10.05

08.15
08.20
08.21
08.25
08.28
08.30
08.33
08.36
08.37
08.38
08.41
08.43
08.47

08.50
08.52
08.53
08.59
09.08
09.22
09.27
09.31
09.33
09.36
09.38
09.47
09.50
09.53
10.00
10.05
10.08

10.20
10.25
10.26
10.29
10.33
10.36
10.40
10.44
10.45
10.46
10.50
10.52
10.56

10.59
11.00
11.02
11.07
11.15
11.29
11.34
11.39
11.41
11.44
11.45
11.53
11.56
11.59
12.05
12.10
12.13

10.30
10.35
10.37
10.40
10.43
10.47
10.50
10.54
10.55
10.56
10.59
11.01
11.05

11.08
11.09
11.11
11.16
JiAERS5;
11.39
11.45
11.50
11.52
11.55
11.56
12.05
12.09
12.11
12.17
12.23
12.27

10.10
10.16
10.17
10.21
10.25
10.27
10.30
10.33
10.35
10.36
10.39
10.41
10.44

10.48
10.49
10.50
10.56
11.05
11.19
11.24
11.29
11.31
11.34
11.35
11.44
11.48
11.50
11.56
12.02
12.05

12.15
12.20
12.22
12.26
12.30
12.33
12.37
12.42
12.43
12.46
12.51
12.53
12.56

13.00
13.01
13.02
13.08
13.16
13.36
13.41
13.46
13.48
13.51
13.52
14.00
14.04
14.06
14.12
14.17
14.20

12.30
12.36
12.38
12.42
12.46
12.49
12.53
12.57
12.59
13.00
13.03
13.05
13.08

13.12
13.13
13.14
13.20
13.29
13.43
13.48
13.53
13.55
13.58
14.00
14.09
14.12
14.15
14.21
14.26
14.33

12.00
12.06
12.08
12.10
12.14
12.17
12.20
12.23
12.24
12.25
12.28
12.30
12.33

12.37
12.38
12.39
12.45
12.55
13.09
13.14
13.20
13.22
13.25
13.26
13.35
13.39
13.42
13.48
13.53
13.56

14.00
14.04
14.06
14.10
14.13
14.17
14.20
14.24
14.25
14.26
14.29
14.31
14.34

14.38
14.39
14.40
14.46
14.55
15.10
15.15
15.21
15.23
15.26
15.27
15.36
15.39
15.42
15.48
15.53
15.56

14.00
14.05
14.08
14.11
14.15
14.19
14.23
14.27
14.33
14.37
14.43
14.45
14.49

14.52
14.53
14.55
15.00
15.10
15.25
15.30
15.35
15.37
15.40
15.42
15.51
15.54
15.57
16.03
16.09
16.20

13.49
13.55
13.57
14.00
14.04
14.07
14.11
14.14
14.16
14.17
14.20
14.22
14.26

14.29
14.31
14.32
14.38
14.48
15.02
15.07
15.13
15.15
15.18
15.20
15.29
15.32
15.35
15.41
15.47
15.50

16.00
16.05
16.07
16.13
16.18
16.22
16.25
16.28
16.29
16.30
16.32
16.34
16.37

16.41
16.42
16.43
16.49
16.59
17.14
17.19
17.25
17.27
17.30
17.31
17.41
17.44
17.47
17.53
17.59
18.02

15.40
15.45
15.47
15.50
15.56
15.59
16.03
16.07
16.09
16.10
16.15
16.18
16.23

16.26
16.28
16.29
16.35
16.45
16.59
17.05
17.10
17.13
17.16
1717
17.26
17.30
17.33
17.39
17.45
17.56

15.40
15.46
15.47
15.52
15.56
15.59
16.03
16.06
16.08
16.09
16.13
16.15
16.19

16.22
16.23
16.25
16.30
16.41
16.56
17.02
17.07
17.09
17.12
17.14
17.23
17.26
17.29
17.36
17.42
17.54

18.28
18.33
18.35
18.40
18.45
18.49
18.52
18.56
18.58
18.59
19.02
19.04
19.07

i[9/
19.12
19.13
19.19
19.28
19.47
19.52
19.58
20.00
20.03
20.05
20.14
20.18
20.21
20.27
20.32
20.38

17.45
17.50
17.53
17.56
18.02
18.06
18.10
18.14
18.16
18.17
18.21
18.23
18.27

18.30
18.32
18.33
18.39
18.49
19.03
19.09
19.14
19.17
19.20
19.21
19.30
19.34
19.37
19.43
19.49
19.54

18.22
18.29
18.31
18.36
18.40
18.44
18.48
18.52
18.53
18.54
18.59
19.01
19.04

19.08
19.09
19.10
19.16
19.26
19.43
19.49
19.54
19.56
19.59
20.01
20.10
20.14
20.17
20.24
20.30
20.34

20.30
20.35
20.37
20.40
20.46
20.49
20.53
20.55
20.57
20.58
21.01
21.03
21.06

21.10
21.11
21.12
21.18
21.26
21.41
21.46
21.51
21.53
21.56
21.58
22.07
22.10
22.13
228
22.24
22.27

18.55
19.00
19.03
19.06
19.12
1S 15
19.20
19.23
19.25
19.27
19.30
19.32
19.36

19.40
19.41
19.42
19.48
19.57
20.11
20.16
20.22
20.24
20.27
20.28
20.37
20.41
20.44
20.50
20.56
21.03

20.27
20.33
20.34
20.37
20.42
20.45
20.50
20.53
20.55
20.57
21.01
21.02
21.06

21.09
21.10
21.12
21.17
21.26
21.41
21.46
21.51
21.53
21.56
2157
22.06
22.10
22.13
22.20
22.25
22.33

20.30
20.35
20.38
20.41
20.47
20.50
20.54
20.57
20.58
20.59
21.02
21.04
21.07

21.11
21.12
21.13
21.19
21.27
21.41
21.47
21.52
21.54
21.57
21.58
22.07
22.11
22.13
22S)
22.24
22.28

Zaaal
FRREERETI

‘L)Adld)m}).mumb\m
CFd Siuss 98 (334
= ples e e s

4e)3Y) rbolas

;\.‘-:méjs})himbit‘
e 35e Ty

nLI-\A.\}; %JL..‘

ily ‘h-\Aa

ALY &)L:;_"fr)t\)lj t

Lt - gl LY ey
s Tl S
V- Lt

ajmﬁsnuwim

Jr ‘:"‘h}' o
(£1/JECV

Jeal e I
Lu:

U
s M

ﬁ“ﬁ’MJ

— JL‘“
w)nmlyll—a) @.\A.u.\a
Adgall s Aune
a).xsﬂg_‘.\u_\.aa\b&

Y
FRREEREIRN

1@d;dﬂ})&umu‘¢m
QFeh Sius el (338
wuba);j).mu Calge

EE RN PANES

O L
) lige g0 g oL

¥ lise 29 la

ily ‘h-\Aa

ALY &)L:;_"fr)t\)lj t

Lt x5 - gl LY ey
s Tl S
V- Lt

ajmﬁsnuwim

Jr ‘:"‘h}' o

(£1/JECV

Ll 55 )

Jeall 5o Lu:
AT

ﬁ“ﬁ’ml

— JL‘“
w)nmlyll—a) @.\A.u.\a
Adgall s Aune
a).xsﬂg_‘.\u_\.aa\b&

Cosed
Ayl umu 4L.>q

‘L)Adld)m}).mumb\m
CFd Siuss 98 (334

o plen 5 e Ml B
Asla¥)

) ilise age gl
nLI-\A.\}; %JL..‘
ily ‘h-\Aa

ALY &)L:;_"fr)t\)lj t

sl L el

Ladlai- o &
ST aasall YL...J)A;

1= Ll s
ol 55l s )uim
erﬁ'@é
(£1JECV
[PeN} I
Jeall S Lu:
AT

- JL‘“
w)nmlyll—a) @.\A.u.\a
Adgall s Aune
a).xsﬂg_‘.\u_\.aa\b&



cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o
ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

Al Ghubaiba Bus Station - Endurance City Terminus
67 Bjﬁﬂwahgu%x-%*ﬂ|&ﬁhm

Monday to Wednesday s M1

Al Ghubaiba Bus Station 06.05 08.00 10.30 12.30 14.00 15.40 17.45 18.55 20.30 duall 3l Ao
Raffa 06.10 08.06 10.35 12.36 14.05 15.45 17.50 19.00 20.35 dela )
Rolla 06.12 08.08 10.37 12.38 14.08 15.47 17.53 19.03 20.38 Uyl
Sharaf DG Metro Bus Stop 1 06.14 08.12 10.40 12.42 14.11 15,50 17.56 19.06 20.41 \@d;dﬂ”&umum
Four Point Sheraton Hotel 06.18 08.16 10.43 12.46 14.15 15.56 18.02 19.12 20.47 O Ciygs 98 (3338
BurJuman Metro Bus Stop C 06.23 08.20 10.47 12.49 14.19 1559 18.06 19.15 20.50 s ol 5 pie SIBx (Bdge
Broadcast Interchange 06.25 08.22 10.50 12.53 14.23 16.03 18.10 19.20 20.54 EEEN PYNE
Oud Metha Metro Bus Stop 06.29 08.27 10.54 12.57 14.27 16.07 18.14 19.23 20.57 =\f.=\4>,s})3aayébi.x
Oud Metha Road 1 06.31 08.29 10.55 12.59 14.33 16.09 18.16 19.25 20.58 )il 3ge g Lt
Oud Metha Road 2 06.32 08.31 10.56 13.00 14.37 16.10 18.17 19.27 20.59 ¥ olise a9 @L.‘
Wafi City 06.35 08.35 10.59 13.03 14.43 16.15 18.21 19.30 21.02 uj‘ @Aa
Wasl, Wasl Club 06.37 08.37 11.01 13.05 14.45 16.18 18.23 19.32 21.04 kr).a

Oud Metha Road, Emarat, Petrol  06.41 08.41 11.05 13.08 14.49 16.23 18.27 19.36 21.07 s 35 &)L:.\Qa Ldlj d
Station

Nad Al Shiba, Emirates NBD 06.44 08.44 11.08 13.12 14.52 16.26 18.30 19.40 21.11 Ladlai- o & }-"\_J‘JLQYI&_J-\J
Nad Al Shiba 2, Main Masjid 06.46 08.46 11.09 13.13 14.53 16.28 18.32 19.41 21.12 ST ol YL...J\A;
Nad Al Shiba, Intersection 1 06.48 08.48 11.11 13.14 14.55 16.29 18.33 19.42 21.13 V- Ladl
Eppco, Muntazah Petrol Station ~ 06.53 08.54 11.16 13.20 15.00 16.35 18.39 19.48 21.19 a):;AUSMIJ”MQL.N
Dubai Outlet Mall 07.01 09.02 11.25 13.29 15.10 16.45 18.49 19.57 21.27 Jy&uh}'(}a.)
Al Fathan Masjid 07.16 09.16 11.39 13.43 15.25 16.59 19.03 20.11 21.41 (£1/JECV
Al Lusaili Camel Market 07.21 09.21 11.45 13.48 15.30 17.05 19.09 20.16 21.47 JL«:JIJ)M I
Al Lusaili Intersection 07.26 09.26 11.50 13.53 15.35 17.10 19.14 20.22 21.52 JalA:
Al Lusaili Civil Defence 07.28 09.28 11.52 13.55 15.37 17.13 19.17 20.24 21.54 UA.\A\&\A.\!I‘ Lo
Al Lusaili Masjid 07.31 09.31 11.55 13.58 15.40 17.16 19.20 20.27 21.57 N L, M
Al Lusaili Commercial Center 07.33 09.33 11.56 14.00 15.42 17.17 19.21 20.28 21.58 kel 35as
Nakheel Stables 07.41 09.42 12.05 14.09 15.51 17.26 19.30 20.37 22.07 J.\&J!._,M_.Lwl
Seh As Shuyeb 07.45 09.45 12.09 14.12 15.54 17.30 19.34 20.41 22.11

Seh as Salam Farm 07.47 09.48 12.11 14.15 15.57 17.33 19.37 20.44 22.13 s J!)a
Endurance City Gate 07.54 09.54 12.17 14.21 16.03 17.39 19.43 20.50 22.19 w)llml}dl—a) @_\4.\.\.\&
Endurance City 07.59 10.00 12.23 14.26 16.09 17.45 19.49 20.56 22.24 808l Aol oo dine
Endurance City Terminus 08.02 10.05 12.27 14.33 16.20 17.56 19.54 21.03 22.28 8,08l o dive dbns
ISundays 2a Y
Al Ghubaiba Bus Station 06.05 07.00 10.10 11.05 14.21 15.53 18.55 20.30 duall 3l Aass
Raffa 06.09 07.05 10.14 11.09 14.26 15.59 19.01 20.36 dela )
Rolla 06.11 07.06 10.15 11.11 14.28 16.01 19.03 20.38 Uyl
Sharaf DG Metro Bus Stop 1 06.14 07.09 10.18 11.15 14.32 16.04 19.07 20.42 \@d;dﬂ”&umum
Four Point Sheraton Hotel 06.19 07.14 10.22 11.18 14.36 16.09 19.11 20.46 O Ciyga 98 (3338
BurJuman Metro Bus Stop C 06.22 07.17 10.25 11.22 14.39 16.12 19.16 20.50 wum.,}ﬁumu_ssy
Broadcast Interchange 06.24 07.19 10.27 11.24 14.42 16.15 19.19 20.53 Ael3¥) zbolas
Oud Metha Metro Bus Stop 06.26 07.21 10.31 11.28 14.45 16.19 19.22 20.56 =\f.=\4>,s})3aayébi.x
Oud Metha Road 1 06.28 07.23 10.32 11.29 14.46 16.21 19.23 20.57 ) lise sge @LA
Oud Metha Road 2 06.29 07.24 10.33 11.30 14.47 16.22 19.25 20.58 Y olise a9 @L.‘
Wafi City 06.31 07.26 10.36 11.33 14.50 16.25 19.28 21.01 uj‘ @Aa
Wasl, Wasl Club 06.33 07.28 10.38 11.34 14.52 16.26 19.29 21.03 kr).a

Oud Metha Road, Emarat, Petrol  06.36 07.31 10.41 11.37 14.55 16.30 19.33 21.06 e 350 g Lt o) Ldlj 5
Station

Nad Al Shiba, Emirates NBD 06.39 07.34 10.44 11.40 14.58 16.33 19.36 21.10 Ladlai- o & }-"\_J‘JLQYI&_J-\J
Nad Al Shiba 2, Main Masjid 06.40 07.35 10.45 11.41 1459 16.34 19.38 21.11 ST ol YL...J\A;
Nad Al Shiba, Intersection 1 06.42 07.37 10.46 11.42 15.01 16.36 19.40 21.13 V- Ladl
Eppco, Muntazah Petrol Station ~ 06.49 07.44 10.51 11.48 15.07 16.41 19.45 21.18 a):sAUSMIJJﬁQL.N
Dubai Outlet Mall 06.56 07.51 11.01 11.56 15.17 16.51 19.54 21.27 Jy&uh}'(}a.)
Al Fathan Masjid 07.10 08.05 11.15 12.10 15.31 17.05 20.09 21.41 (£1/JECV
Al Lusaili Camel Market 07.14 08.10 11.20 12.15 15.37 17.10 20.14 21.46 Jkad d}m I
Al Lusaili Intersection 07.19 08.15 11.24 1220 15.42 17.16 20.20 21.51 JalA:
Al Lusaili Civil Defence 07.21 08.17 11.26 12.22 15.44 17.18 20.22 21.53 UA.\A\&\A.\!I‘ L
Al Lusaili Masjid 07.24 08.20 11.29 12.24 15.47 17.23 20.25 21.56 N L, M
Al Lusaili Commercial Center 07.25 08.21 11.30 12.26 15.49 17.24 20.26 21.58 kel (35as
Nakheel Stables 07.34 08.30 11.39 12.34 15.58 17.33 20.36 22.07 J.\&J!._,M_.Lwl
Seh As Shuyeb 07.37 08.34 11.43 12.38 16.01 17.37 20.40 22.11

Seh as Salam Farm 07.41 08.38 11.46 12.41 16.04 17.40 20.43 22.14 s J!)a
Endurance City Gate 07.48 08.45 11.52 12.47 16.10 17.47 20.49 22.20 w)llml}dl—a) @_\4.\.\.\&
Endurance City 07.53 08.50 11.57 12.53 16.16 17.52 20.55 22.25 808l Al onl) oo dine

Endurance City Terminus 07.57 08.54 12.02 13.00 16.19 17.56 20.59 22.29 5,080 0 Aide dbons



GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o
ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

Endurance City Terminus - Al Ghubaiba Bus Station

67

Fridays

Endurance City Terminus
Endurance City

Endurance City Gate

Seh as Salam Farm

Seh As Shuyeb

Nakheel Stables

Tawai Mura Camp

Al Lusaili Commercial Center
Al Lusaili Masjid

Al Lusaili Civil Defence

Al Lusaili Intersection

Al Lusaili Camel Market

Al Fathan Masjid

Dubai Outlet Mall
International Center For Biosaline
Agriculture

Silicon Oasis Emirates Building 1
Nad Al Shiba, Avenue Mall
Nad Al Shiba 2, Main Masjid
Wasl, Wasl Club

Latifa Hospital

Oud Metha Road 2

Oud Metha Road 1

Oud Metha Metro Bus Stop
BurJuman Metro Bus Stop C
Four Point Sheraton Hotel
Sharaf DG Metro Bus Stop 3
Sharaf DG Metro Bus Stop 1
Nahda Street

Raffa 2

Al Ghubaiba Bus Station

hursdays

Endurance City Terminus
Endurance City

Endurance City Gate

Seh as Salam Farm

Seh As Shuyeb

Nakheel Stables

Tawai Mura Camp

Al Lusaili Commercial Center
Al Lusaili Masjid

Al Lusaili Civil Defence

Al Lusaili Intersection

Al Lusaili Camel Market

Al Fathan Masjid

Dubai Outlet Mall
International Center For Biosaline
Agriculture

Silicon Oasis Emirates Building 1
Nad Al Shiba, Avenue Mall
Nad Al Shiba 2, Main Masjid
Wasl, Wasl Club

Latifa Hospital

Oud Metha Road 2

Oud Metha Road 1

Oud Metha Metro Bus Stop
BurJuman Metro Bus Stop C
Four Point Sheraton Hotel
Sharaf DG Metro Bus Stop 3
Sharaf DG Metro Bus Stop 1
Nahda Street

Raffa 2

Al Ghubaiba Bus Station

SEWGEW

Endurance City Terminus
Endurance City

Endurance City Gate

Seh as Salam Farm

Seh As Shuyeb

Nakheel Stables

Tawai Mura Camp

Al Lusaili Commercial Center
Al Lusaili Masjid

Al Lusaili Civil Defence

Al Lusaili Intersection

Al Lusaili Camel Market

Al Fathan Masjid

Dubai Outlet Mall
International Center For Biosaline
Agriculture

Silicon Oasis Emirates Building 1
Nad Al Shiba, Avenue Mall
Nad Al Shiba 2, Main Masjid
Wasl, Wasl Club

Latifa Hospital

Oud Metha Road 2

Oud Metha Road 1

Oud Metha Metro Bus Stop
BurJuman Metro Bus Stop C
Four Point Sheraton Hotel
Sharaf DG Metro Bus Stop 3
Sharaf DG Metro Bus Stop 1
Nahda Street

Raffa 2

Al Ghubaiba Bus Station

08.15
08.18
08.23
08.29
08.31
08.34
08.40
08.44
08.46
08.48
08.51
08.55
09.00
09.12
09.16

09.21
09.26
09.28
09.35
09.38
09.41
09.43
09.45
09.53
09.56
09.58
10.01
10.03
10.04
10.08

08.15
08.18
08.24
08.29
08.32
08.35
08.40
08.45
08.47
08.50
08.53
08.57
09.02
09.14
09.18

09.25
09.30
09.32
09.41
09.43
09.47
09.48
09.50
09.57
10.00
10.03
10.07
10.10
10.12
10.15

08.05
08.08
08.13
08.19
08.22
08.25
08.30
08.35
08.37
08.40
08.42
08.46
08.51
09.03
09.07

09.12
09.17
09.19
09.26
09.27
09.30
09.32
09.34
09.39
09.42
09.44
09.48
09.50
09.52
09.56

10.08
10.11
10.16
10.22
10.24
10.27
10.33
10.38
10.39
10.41
10.44
10.50
10.55
11.07
11.11

11.16
11.21
11.23
11.30
11.33
11.38
11.40
11.43
11.48
11.52
11.54
11.56
11.58
12.00
12.03

10.20
10.23
10.29
10.34
10.37
10.40
10.45
10.50
10.52
10.55
10.57
11.02
11.07
SIRISTS;
11.23

11.30
11.35
11.36
11.44
11.46
11.51
11.53
11.55
12.01
12.03
12.06
12.09
12.11
12.13
12.17

10.25
10.27
10.33
10.38
10.41
10.44
10.49
10.54
10.56
10.59
11.01
11.05
11.10
11.23
11.27

11.32
11.37
11.38
11.45
11.46
11.48
11.51
11.54
iiES9
12.02
12.04
12.07
12.08
12.10
12.14

12.30
12.33
12.38
12.44
12.46
12.49
12.55
12.59
13.01
13.03
13.05
13.09
13.14
13.27
13.31

13.36
13.41
13.43
13.50
13.52
13.56
13.57
13.59
14.05
14.08
14.10
14.14
14.16
14.17
14.21

12.40
12.43
12.48
12.54
12.56
12.59
13.05
13.10
13.12
13.14
13.16
13.20
13.25
13.37
13.41

13.48
13.53
13.55
14.03
14.06
14.10
14.12
14.15
14.20
14.24
14.26
14.29
14.31
14.33
14.37

12.18
12.23
12.29
12.34
12.37
12.40
12.45
12.50
12.52
12.55
12.57
13.01
13.06
13.19
13.23

13.28
13.33
13.34
13.41
13.44
13.48
13.51
13.53
13.59
14.02
14.05
14.07
14.09
14.10
14.15

14.31
14.34
14.39
14.45
14.47
14.50
14.56
15.00
15.02
15.04
15.06
15.11
15.15
15.28
15.32

15.37
15.42
15.44
15.51
15.53
15.57
15.58
16.00
16.06
16.09
16.11
16.15
16.17
16.19
16.22

14.45
14.48
14.53
14.59
15.01
15.04
15.10
15.15
15.16
15.18
15.21
15.25
15.30
15.43
15.47

15.54
15.59
16.01
16.15
16.19
16.23
16.25
16.27
16.35
16.40
16.42
16.46
16.48
16.50
16.53

14.10
14.12
14.17
14.23
14.25
14.28
14.34
14.39
14.41
14.43
14.46
14.50
14.55
15.07
15.11

15.16
15.21
15.23
15.30
15.31
15.34
15.35
15.37
15.43
15.48
15.50
15.52
15.54
15.55
16.00

16.15
16.18
16.23
16.29
16.32
16.35
16.40
16.45
16.46
16.48
16.51
16.55
17.00
17.13
1717

17.23
17.28
17.30
17.40
17.43
17.46
17.48
17.50
17.58
18.02
18.04
18.06
18.08
18.11
18.16

16.35
16.38
16.43
16.49
16.51
16.54
17.00
17.05
17.06
17.09
17.11
11711
17.21
17.34
17.38

17.45
17.50
17.52
18.06
18.09
18.13
18.15
18.18
18.25
18.30
18.32
18.36
18.38
18.40
18.44

16.05
16.07
16.13
16.19
16.22
16.25
16.30
16.35
16.37
16.40
16.42
16.46
16.51
17.04
17.08

17.13
17.18
17.20
17.29
17.32
17.37
17.39
17.42
17.50
17.55
17:57
17.59
18.00
18.02
18.11

18.15
18.18
18.23
18.29
18.32
18.35
18.40
18.45
18.46
18.49
18.51
18.56
19.01
19.13
19.17

19.23
19.28
19.30
19.42
19.44
19.48
19.50
19.53
20.01
20.04
20.06
20.10
20.12
20.14
20.20

18.10
18.13
18.19
18.24
18.27
18.30
18.35
18.40
18.42
18.45
18.47
18.51
18.57
19.10
19.14

19.21
19.26
19.28
19.42
19.45
19.49
19.51
19.53
20.00
20.04
20.07
20.11
20.13
20.16
20.20

18.05
18.08
18.14
18.20
18.22
18.25
18.31
18.36
18.38
18.40
18.43
18.48
18.53
19.06
19.10

19.15
19.20
19.22
19.32
19.37
19.40
19.44
19.47
19:57
20.00
20.02
20.07
20.09
20.11
20.16

20.50
20.53
20.58
21.04
21.06
21.09
21.15
2i].1[S)
21.21
21.23
21.25
2| 28)
21.34
21.47
21.51

21.56
22.01
22.03
22.11
22.13
22.17
22.18
22.20
22.27
22.30
22.32
22.35
22.36
22.38
22.40

20.10
20.13
20.19
20.24
20.27
20.30
20.35
20.40
20.42
20.45
20.47
20.51
20.57
21.09
21.14

21.20
21.25
21.26
21.33
21.35
21.38
21.39
21.41
21.45
21.48
21.51
21.54
21.56
21.58
22.01

20.45
20.48
20.53
20.59
21.01
21.04
21.10
21|15
21.17
2] 18)
21.22
21.26
21.31
21.43
21.48

21.52
21.56
21.58
22.05
22.08
22.11
22.12
22.14
22.20
22.23
22.26
22.29
22.31
22.34
22.38

22.40
22.43
22.48
22.54
22.56
22159
23.05
23.09
23.11
23.13
23.15
23.18
23.22
23.35
23.39

23.44
23.48
23.50
23.57
23.58
00.01
00.02
00.03
00.09
00.12
00.14
00.17
00.18
00.19
00.21

21.15
21.18
21.24
21.29
21.32
21.35
21.40
21.45
21.46
21.48
21.51
21| 5
22.00
2212
2217

22.23
22.28
22 S
22.36
22.38
22.41
22.42
22.44
22.48
22.51
22.53
22.56
22.58
23.00
23.03

22.45
22.48
22.53
22.58
23.01
23.04
23.09
23.14
23.16
23.18
23.21
23.25
23.30
23.42
23.47

23.51
23.55
23.57
00.03
00.05
00.08
00.09
00.11
00.16
00.19
00.21
00.24
00.26
00.28
00.32

22.40
22.43
22.48
22.54
22.56
22.59
28.05
23.09
23.11
23.13
23.15
23.18
23.23
23.35
23.39

23.45
23.50
23.52
23.59
00.00
00.03
00.04
00.06
00.10
00.13
00.15
00.17
00.19
00.20
00.22

PR
508l o Ayse dbass
808l Lol o dixe
Lot ) ATl - 35530 s A
Pl ol e
amdall
Jaall e B
8ym g5be Seane
el (3 o
pi \»«-\a

e gml

Jeadl G5 Lshj-u“

Lodal) el 5 u_\ﬁn ,S‘j:n
VY e gsSeliall
)5 suiudl Ll 5

S Sl Y L)
J&;J! b o)

L e,

Y i 350 g L
Vilise age JL..‘
L 356 3 e 5 Kone

wul&)}).\auy\ﬁ]a s
uf)“‘—mr»sum

w@d-‘dw}ﬂu Aise
VG2 (53 o 5 e oMl A

[, n‘ '

508l o Ayse dbaos

8,080 Ldonl) o dide

Lot ) ATl - 35530 s A

Pl ol p e

sl s

Jaall e B

8ym g5be Seane

il (5 o

pi \»«-\a
umnimn

Jeadl Gsn Lshj-u“

wmbju_\jm,s‘fgl
VY e gsSeliall
)5 suiudl Ll 5

S Sl Y L)
J&,J!&.\LJ‘,}JI

L e

Y i 35 g L
) ilise age JL..‘
L 356 3 e 5 Kone

wul&)}).\auy\ﬁ]a s
uf)“‘—mr»sum

w@d-‘dw}ﬂu Aise
VG2 (53 A 5 e oMl A

LN |
508l o Ayse dbaos
8,080 Llonll o dixe
Lot ) ATl - 35530 s A
Pl ol e
Jaall e B
8ym g5be Seane
el (5 o
pi \»«-\a
e gml

Jeadl G5 Lshj-u“

Lol el ,ﬂ sal ,S‘j:n

Vbl e sSibual) daly
5 suiedl Lot 53
eSS Ll

J‘,,J!&LJ.Q,N
FERN I KA

nLI-\A.\}; (S

lae 390 JL..‘
;Lm;}sj).mumb\&;a

wul&)}).\auy\ﬁ]a s
uf)“‘—mr»sum

w@d-‘dw}ﬂu i35
VG2 (53 o 5 e SOl A



cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o
ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

Endurance City Terminus - Al Ghubaiba Bus Station

Monday to Wednesday

Endurance City Terminus 08.15 10.20 12.40 14.45 16.35 18.10 20.10 21.15 22.40 508l o Ayse dbass
Endurance City 08.18 10.23 12.43 14.48 16.38 18.13 20.13 21.18 22.43 808l Lol o dixe
Endurance City Gate 08.24 10.29 12.48 14.53 16.43 18.19 20.19 21.24 22.48 Aot )1 Al gl - 5081 s dine
Seh as Salam Farm 08.29 10.34 12.54 14.59 16.49 18.24 20.24 21.29 22.54 eM‘g.}m ;J‘)a
Seh As Shuyeb 08.32 10.37 12.56 15.01 16.51 18.27 20.27 21.32 22.56 e
Nakheel Stables 08.35 10.40 12.59 15.04 16.54 18.30 20.30 21.35 22.59 dev;, L)
Tawai Mura Camp 08.40 10.45 13.05 15.10 17.00 18.35 20.35 21.40 23.05 B e ssb Seums
Al Lusaili Commercial Center 08.45 10.50 13.10 15.15 17.05 18.40 20.40 21.45 23.09 el (350
Al Lusaili Masjid 08.47 10.52 13.12 15.16 17.06 18.42 20.42 21.46 23.11 pi ‘M
Al Lusaili Civil Defence 08.50 10.55 13.14 15.18 17.09 18.45 20.45 21.48 23.13 u_‘.nl\i\s_\ll

Al Lusaili Intersection 08.53 10.57 13.16 15.21 17.11 18.47 20.47 21.51 23.15

Al Lusaili Camel Market 08.57 11.02 13.20 15.25 17.15 18.51 20.51 21.55 23.18 J@ld}.&hj.m
Al Fathan Masjid 09.02 11.07 13.25 15.30 17.21 18.57 20.57 22.00 23.23

Dubai Outlet Mall 09.14 11.19 13.37 15.43 17.34 19.10 21.09 22.12 23.35

International Center For Biosaline 09.18 11.23 13.41 1547 17.38 19.14 21.14 22.17 23.39 EENN By u_\};ll)i‘jdl
Agriculture

Silicon Oasis Emirates Building 1 09.25 11.30 13.48 15.54 17.45 19.21 21.20 22.23 23.45 Y ahlYl e oy sSabidl daly
Nad Al Shiba, Avenue Mall 09.30 11.35 13.53 15.59 17.50 19.26 21.25 22.28 23.50 Use sidl Ll
Nad Al Shiba 2, Main Masjid 09.32 11.36 13.55 16.01 17.52 19.28 21.26 22.29 23.52 Sl el Y L) s
Wasl, Wasl Club 09.41 11.44 14.03 16.15 18.06 19.42 21.33 22.36 23.59 J&,J!d.\LJ.Q}Jl
Latifa Hospital 09.43 11.46 14.06 16.19 18.09 19.45 21.35 22.38 00.00

Oud Metha Road 2 09.47 11.51 14.10 16.23 18.13 19.49 21.38 22.41 00.03 nLl.\a.\}S JLA
Oud Metha Road 1 09.48 11.53 14.12 16.25 18.15 19.51 21.39 22.42 00.04 nLI.\n.\}SE}L:
Oud Metha Metro Bus Stop 09.50 11.55 14.15 16.27 18.18 19.53 21.41 22.44 00.06 Ui 3se 5 yie Ml
BurJuman Metro Bus Stop C 09.57 12.01 14.20 16.35 18.25 20.00 21.45 22.48 00.10 wuu;,})uuyma ;ssy.
Four Point Sheraton Hotel 10.00 12.03 14.24 16.40 18.30 20.04 21.48 22.51 00.13 UL TR JUATPYISPE pE RV
Sharaf DG Metro Bus Stop 3 10.03 12.06 14.26 16.42 18.32 20.07 21.51 22.53 00.15 w@é.\dﬁ})&umh&y
Sharaf DG Metro Bus Stop 1 10.07 12.09 14.29 16.46 18.36 20.11 21.54 22.56 00.17 \\ﬁd;dy”&umum
Nahda Street 10.10 12.11 14.31 16.48 18.38 20.13 21.56 22.58 00.19 A.AQ_JI@L:‘
Raffa 2 10.12 12.13 14.33 16.50 18.40 20.16 21.58 23.00 00.20 Yaclayl
Al Ghubaiba Bus Station 10.15 12.17 14.37 16.53 18.44 20.20 22.01 23.03 00.22 Al Ml dbas
ISundays 2a Y
Endurance City Terminus 08.08 09.05 12.14 13.35 16.30 18.07 21.15 22.40 508l o Ayse dbaos
Endurance City 08.13 09.09 12.17 13.39 16.34 18.10 21.19 22.43 8,080 Ldonl) o dide
Endurance City Gate 08.19 09.14 1222 13.44 16.39 18.16 21.24 22.48 Aot )1 Al gl - 5081 s dine
Seh as Salam Farm 08.24 09.20 12.27 13.49 16.46 18.22 21.30 22.54 eywnc;“ PL‘.‘
Seh As Shuyeb 08.27 09.22 12.30 13.51 16.49 18.24 21.32 22.56 s
Nakheel Stables 08.30 09.25 12.33 13.54 16.52 18.27 21.35 22.59 dev;, L)
Tawai Mura Camp 08.35 09.31 12.38 14.00 16.57 18.33 21.41 23.05 B e ssb Seums
Al Lusaili Commercial Center 08.40 09.36 12.43 14.05 17.02 18.38 21.45 23.09 el (350
Al Lusaili Masjid 08.42 09.37 12.45 14.06 17.04 18.40 21.47 23.11 i ‘M
Al Lusaili Civil Defence 08.44 09.40 12.47 14.08 17.06 18.42 21.50 23.13 u“-‘“” i\s.\ll

Al Lusaili Intersection 08.47 09.42 12.50 14.11 17.08 18.45 21.52 23.16

Al Lusaili Camel Market 08.51 09.46 12.54 14.15 17.13 18.50 21.56 23.19 J@ld}.&hj.m
Al Fathan Masjid 08.56 09.51 12.59 14.20 17.19 18.55 22.01 23.24

Dubai Outlet Mall 09.08 10.03 13.11 14.32 17.33 19.08 22.14 23.36

International Center For Biosaline 09.12 10.07 13.15 14.36 17.37 19.12 22.19 23.40 aald!«;bju_\};ll)f;]l
Agriculture

Silicon Oasis Emirates Building 1 09.16 10.12 13.20 14.41 17.42 19.17 22.23 23.44 Y ahlYl e ysSabidl daly
Nad Al Shiba, Avenue Mall 09.20 10.17 13.25 14.46 17.47 19.22 22.27 23.49 Use saidl Ll s
Nad Al Shiba 2, Main Masjid 09.22 10.18 13.27 14.48 17.49 19.24 22.29 23.50 [EPANREGUN ) VAR
Wasl, Wasl Club 09.30 10.25 13.34 14.55 18.01 19.36 22.36 23.57 J&,J!d.\LJ.Q}Jl
Latifa Hospital 09.32 10.27 13.36 14.57 18.03 19.39 22.38 23.59

Oud Metha Road 2 09.36 10.31 13.42 15.01 18.08 19.43 22.41 00.02 nLl.\a.\}S JLA
Oud Metha Road 1 09.37 10.32 13.45 15.04 18.11 19.45 22.42 00.03 nLI.\n.\}SE}L:
Oud Metha Metro Bus Stop 09.39 10.34 13.48 15.07 18.13 19.49 22.45 00.05 e 395 5 yie B
BurJuman Metro Bus Stop C 09.44 10.40 13.54 15.13 18.21 19.56 22.50 00.10 wuha);})uumudsy
Four Point Sheraton Hotel 09.47 10.42 13.57 15.17 18.26 20.00 22.53 00.13 UT T JUATPYISPE pE RV
Sharaf DG Metro Bus Stop 3 09.48 10.44 13.59 15.19 18.28 20.02 22.55 00.15 A (6O s g e oL B3se
Sharaf DG Metro Bus Stop 1 09.51 10.47 14.02 15.22 18.31 20.05 22.59 00.19 \\ﬁd;dy”&umum
Nahda Street 09.53 10.49 14.04 15.24 18.34 20.08 23.01 00.20 dagd @L‘.‘
Raffa 2 09.55 10.51 14.06 15.26 18.36 20.10 23.03 00.22 Yaclayl

Al Ghubaiba Bus Station 09.58 10.54 14.10 15.30 18.45 20.18 23.05 00.24 Lal oMl Ao



	Service "67"
	Al Ghubaiba Bus Station - Endurance City Terminus
	Fridays
	Thursdays
	Saturdays
	Monday to Wednesday
	Sundays

	Endurance City Terminus - Al Ghubaiba Bus Station
	Fridays
	Thursdays
	Saturdays
	Monday to Wednesday
	Sundays



